

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.8864 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
01.	24.03.2026	<p><b><u>RY, J</u></b></p> <p>Issue Notice to respondent No.4. Personal notice is permitted. For filing proof of service, list on 13.04.2026. In the meanwhile, the respondents shall file counters, if any.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed under Section 151 of CPC to include the scheme of Law Officers for Law Graduates through T.S.Online S.C.Action Plan published on 16.03.2026 for the financial year 2025-26 and for extension of date of submission of application.</p> <p>Heard Sri P. Padma Rao, learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Government Pleader for SC Development Corporation appearing for respondent Nos.2 and 3.</p> <p>Since there was four public holidays in the one week time granted for submission of applications from 17.03.2026 to 24.03.2026 which is today, time extended up to 31.03.2026 with permission to the petitioners to apply under impugned notification published on 16.03.2026.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>RY,J</b> gvl</p>	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--